## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Billiton Aluminium Australia Pty Ltd.	11/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BHP Billiton Aluminium Australia Pty Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 344	
Internal Address:	Collie	
City:	Western Australia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6225	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11835750

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: alc@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Aldag

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11/835,750 (1378.0023C)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Aldag

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertificateofNameChange#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 118357

PATENT REEL: 022829 FRAME: 0215





# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

BILLITON ALUMINIUM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 063 671 349

did on the tenth day of November 2008 change its name to

BHP BILLITON ALUMINIUM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Namber 063 671 349

The company is a propfictary company.

The company is limited by shares.

**RECORDED: 06/16/2009** 

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Australian Capital Territory and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of February, 1994.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this tenth day of November 2008.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio

Chairman

PATENT REEL: 022829 FRAME: 0216